# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT (50% of its right, title and interest)

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Fukuoka University	07/07/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Chugai Seiyaku Kabushiki Kaisha	
Street Address:	5-1, Ukima 5-chome, Kita-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	1158543	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12090061

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-542-5070 Email: cao@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Janis K. Fraser, Ph.D., J.D.
Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14875-087US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cathy A. O'Brien

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=14875\_0187US1Chugaiasst#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021946 FRAME: 0344

500724819

\$40<u>.</u>00

CH \$40.0

Attorney Docket No.: 14875-187US1 / C1-A0511P-US

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, <u>FUKUOKA UNIVERSITY</u>, a corporation of <u>Japan</u> having a place of business at 19-1, Nanakuma 8-chome, Jonan-ku, Fukuoka-shi, Fukuoka 8140180 Japan, hereby assigns to <u>CHUGAI SEIYAKU KABUSHIKI KAISHA</u>, a corporation of <u>Japan</u> having a place of business at 5-1, Ukima 5-chome, Kita-ku, Tokyo 1158543 Japan, and its successors and assigns, 50% of its right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent entitled <u>AGENTS FOR SUPPRESSING DAMAGE TO TRANSPLANTED ISLETS AFTER ISLET TRANSPLANTATION</u>, filed <u>April 11, 2008</u>, and assigned U.S. Serial Number <u>12/090,061</u>, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements.

In witness thereof, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed in its corporate name by its duly authorized officer.

Fukuoka University

Yakuya Eto

By:

Takuya Eto

Title:

Print Full Name:

President

Datas

**RECORDED: 12/09/2008** 

1 1 / 1000

Assignment - Page 1 of 1